PAILA pocument 67017~ 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Marathon High School Athletic Complex  Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 004

350 Sombrero Beach Road Date: August 01, 2018 Date: November 7, 2019
Marathon, Florida 33050

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
School Board of Monroe County, Floridla ~ BSSW, Rowe Architects Joint Venture Ajax Building Company, LLC

241 Trumbo Road 1500 Jackson Street, Suite 200 109 Commerce Boulevard

Key West, Florida 33040 Fort Myers, Florida 33901 Oldsmar, Florida 34677

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Final Change Order for Marathon High School Athletic Complex to reconcile and credit remaining contingencies and other
project savings to the Owner. Refer to attached summary sheet entitled Change Order #04 Breakdown dated 11/06/2019.The
Owner will issue Ajax a separate Purchase Order for the value of the Warranty Allocation.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 12,111,505.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -901,762.35
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 11,209,742.65
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 224,434.75
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 10,985,307.90

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be August 1, 2019, which is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BSSW, Rowe Architeggs Joint Venture AjaxBuilgding Cgmpany, LLC School Board of Monroe County, Florida
A T (Fi e) NWOW OWNER (Firm name)
WA
SIGN IGNATURE SIGNATURE
Derek M. Gamble, Vice President of
John Hadley, AIA Operations
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRIN?D h?ME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
11/08/2019 1/ 7/ 221G
DATE 071‘5 ¥ g 4 DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved,

This
document was produced by AlA software at 11:56:54 ET on 11/07/2019 under Order No. 0865187688 which expires on 08/16/2020, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADAG1)



