Superintendent of Schools

Monroe County School District Theresa Axford

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1819-0149

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 3/27/2019 In control: School Board

On agenda: 4/9/2019 Final action: 4/9/2019

Title: Approval of Marathon High School Athletic Complex Change Order #3 to GMP Amendment #1 to Ajax
Building

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. MHS Athletic Complex CO003, 2. MHS Athletic Complex CO001 and CO002, 3. Ajax Building
Corporation COI

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
4/9/2019 1 School Board approved Pass
TITLE

Approval of Marathon High School Athletic Complex Change Order #3 to GMP Amendment #1 to
Ajax Building

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

On December 18, 2018 the School Board of Monroe County approved GMP Amendment #1 for the
Marathon High School Athletic Complex to establish a Not To Exceed Guaranteed Maximum Price for
the project to Ajax Building Corporation. Deduct change order #1 in the amount of <$1,300,000.00>
for Owner Direct Purchases was approved on February 12, 2019 and GMP change order #2 in the
amount of $155,362.00 for the purchase of clean fill was approved on February 26, 2019. The
proposed change order #3 in the amount of $242,875.65 is to modify the GMP agreement by change
order for owner requested new football, baseball and softball bleachers and blue track surface. The
install of new bleachers will require additional services such as site work, concrete, PE stamped
drawings and bonds. The cost associated with these services is included in the requested amount of
change order #3.

BUDGET INFORMATION

Item Budgeted? No

Total Cost: $242,875.65 - Change Order #3
Budget Coding: 0397-7400-630-0133-3321
Requisition Attached? N/A

CONTRACT INFORMATION

Contract with: Ajax Building Corporation

New GMP Contract value: NTE $11,209,742.65
Budget coding: 0397-7400-630-0133-3321

Contract Purpose / Description: Approve the proposed change order #3 in the amount of $242,875.65

Monroe County School District Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 1819-0149, Version: 1

to modify the GMP agreement by change order for owner requested new football, baseball and
softball bleachers and blue track surface.

Contract Originator: Douglas Pryor, 53465, Planning/Construction

Board Meeting Date: April 9, 2019

RECOMMENDATION

Approval of the proposed change order #3 in the amount of $242,875.65 to modify the GMP

agreement by change order for owner requested new football, baseball and softball bleachers and
blue track surface.

Monroe County School District Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/14/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

